February 2017
Ultra high voltage ceramic capacitors
With metal terminals
For high voltage power supplies/lasers
FHV series
C A P A C I T O R S
(2/5)
20170227 / uhv_fhv_en.fm

Temperature characteristics: Y5S(–30 to +85°C, ±22%)
 PC：Pico coulomb.
CAPACITANCE VS. TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS CAPACITANCE VS. DC BIAS CHARACTERISTICS
Part No. Sub part No. Rated voltage Capacitance Withstanding
voltage
[1min, in oil]
Dissipation
factor (tan)
Insulation
resistance
AC corona
starting voltage
[3PC]
(kV) (pF) (kV) (%) max. (M) min. (kVAC) min.
FHV-153AN 60750YS702K4CDA 15 7,000±10% 22.5 0.2 100000 7.5
FHV-1AN 60729YS172K4DDA 20 1,700±10% 30 0.2 100000 10
FHV-2AN 60739YS302K4DDA 20 3,000±10% 30 0.2 100000 10
FHV-3AN 60750YS522K4DDA 20 5,200±10% 30 0.2 100000 10
FHV-4AN 60729YS122K4FDA 30 1,200±10% 45 0.2 100000 15
FHV-5AN 60739YS212K4FDA 30 2,100±10% 45 0.2 100000 15
FHV-6AN 60750YS352K4FDA 30 3,500±10% 45 0.2 100000 15
FHV-7AN 60729YS851K4GDA 40  850±10% 60 0.2 100000 20
FHV-8AN 60739YS152K4GDA 40 1,500±10% 60 0.2 100000 20
FHV-9AN 60750YS262K4GDA 40 2,600±10% 60 0.2 100000 20
FHV-10AN 60729YS701K4HDA 50  700±10% 75 0.2 100000 25
FHV-11AN 60739YS132K4HDA 50 1,300±10% 75 0.2 100000 25
FHV-12AN 60750YS212K4HDA 50 2,100±10% 75 0.2 100000 25
50